PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kodak Digital Product Center, Japan Ltd.	05/10/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	astman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5229806
Patent Number:	5329329
Patent Number:	5424793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-722-5043

Email: joyce.devries@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce M. DeVries Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDPC, JP LTD. TO EKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce M. DeVries

Total Attachments: 2

source=KDPC, JP Ltd. to EKC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0870

500285676

\$120 00 52°

source=KDPC, JP Ltd. to EKC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment BETWEEN KODAK DIGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD. (formerly known as Chinon Industries, Inc.), of Japan Ltd., 23-11, Naka-ohshio, Chino City, Nagano Pref. 391-0293 JAPAN (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 30th day of March, 2007

KODAK DIGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD.

By W. Ryuji Kawakami

President

Witnessed by:

Signed this

_____, 20

By L Y

Laurence L. Hickey

Secretary

Witnessed by: Kinne Krady

PATENT

REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0872

APPENDIX A

Docket	Cty	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	CurrentOwnerName	Status
93752	US	07/861,595	1992/4/1	5229806	1993/7/20	KDI	G
93753	US	07/860,409	1992/3/30	5329329	1994/7/12	KDI	G
93753	US	08/223,701	1994/4/6	5424793	1995/6/13	KDI	G

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/30/2007 REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0873